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                              UPDATED MEDIA DATA BASE 

 

 

 

 

PUBLICATION OFFICE 

NUMBER 

JORNALIST EMAIL ADRESS 

HERALD Tel: 

015 307 

5050 

Matome 

Maile 

082 490 128 matome@herald.co.za 

Fax: 

015 307 

5050 

Clementine 

Raphala 

0724748024 mcraphala@gmail.com 

Nkhwashu 

Nkhensani 

0767658044 nkhensani@herald.co.za 

BULLETIN Tel: 

015 307 

7248 

Francois 

Auckamp 

08266 6906 editor@bulletinnews.co.za 

Fax: 

015 307 

7684 

Elliot 

Mabunda 

072 392 413 elliot@bulletin.us.com 

Joy Mojela 0820753031 joy@bulletin.us.com 

Rethabile 

Maake 

0749135653 rethabile@bulletin.us.com 

THE TRIBE  Michael 

Sakuneka 

0797226110 malebosakuneka@gmail.com 

SOWETAN Tel: 

015 291 

1607 

  

Glacia 

Nkhwashu 

0606279041 glaciernkhwashu@gmail.com 

Fax: 

015 291 

1607 

Frank 

Maponya 

0823933097 Frankm@sowetan.co.za 

DAILY SUN Tel: 

011 877 

6000 

Andrew 

Hlongwane 

0835065576 andrewhlongwane@gmail.com 

Fax: 

011 877 

6020 

Alex 

Matlala 

0762732503 alex@avuxeni.co.za 

THE CITIZEN Tel: 

011 248 

6064 

Ngwako 

Modjadji 

0784047022 ngwakom@mail.citizen.co.za 

THE STAR  Moloko 0734246337 molokomoloto@gmail.com 

GREATER TZANEEN MUNICIPALITY 
GROTER TZANEEN MUNISIPALITEIT 

 

 

 

P.O. BOX 24                       TEL: 015 307 8000 
TZANEEN    0850               FAX: 015 307 8049 

     Tropical Paradise  

mailto:rethabile@bulletin.us.com
mailto:Frankm@sowetan.co.za
mailto:alex@avuxeni.co.za
mailto:molokomoloto@gmail.com


Moloto 

CITY PRESS  Poloko 

Tau 

0833543265 Poloko.Tau@citypress.co.za 

RISE & SHINE  Chester 

Maakana 

0834715749 chesmakana@gmail.com 

NEWSFIRST  Neville 

Maakana 

0827702152 newsfirst@telkomsa.net 

SABC NEWS  Witness 

Tiba 

0725557343 tivaaw@sabc.co.za 

FREELANCER  Clifford 

mahlo 

0721906569 cliffordmahlo@gmail.com 

FREELANCER  Nhlangula 

Sithole 

0728058520 snhlangula12@gmail.com 

RADIO STATIONS 

GTFM Tel: 

015 307 

4978 

Tebatso 

Maapula 

0718733959 tebatso@gtfm.co.za 

lincorn 

Mdaka 

0833491610 lincornmdaka@gmail.com 

Fax: 

015 307 

2380 

Khutso 

Chuene 

0791407839 chuene.khutso@gmail.com 

Ernerst 

Ntimbani 

0839401718 djntimbane@webmail.co.za 

MLFM Tel: 

015 290 

0176/0082 

Witness 

Tiba 

0833012771 radionews@sabc.co.za 

Fax: 

015 291 

0177 

 

 

Jabulani 0832772526 

Justice 

Shipalana 

0785546675 jshipalana@sabc.co.za 

THOBELA FM Tel: 

015 290 

0085 

Moriti 

Rasesate 

 rasesatem@sabc.co.za 

Fax: 

015 290  

0170 

PHALAPHALA 

FM 

Tel: 

015 290 

0245 

Rudzani 

Neluheni 

0721071599 neluhenire@sabc.co.za 

Fax:  

055 290 

0170 

mailto:tebatso@gtfm.co.za


CAPRICORN 

FM 

Tel: 

015 291 

0823 

Noko  0826261136 news@capricornfm.co.za 

Fax: 

015 291 

0823 

 

 


